
 
 
BID PACKAGE NUMBER:  2025-0801 
 
PROJECT NAME:  GOLDEN PLAINS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT – TRANQUILLITY HIGH SCHOOL – 
AQUATIC CENTER SITEWORK  
 
DATE:  September 26, 2025 
 
OWNER:  Golden Plains Unified School District 
 
CONTACT:  Blanca Mercedes, bmercedes@gpusd.org, 559.500.9642 
 
 
ADDENDUM NO. 02 
 
TO:  All Registered Bidders 
 
This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents for the Project described above and 
modifies the original Bidding Documents, including Addendum No. 001 as noted herein. All 
provisions of the original Bid and Contract Documents remain in eƯect except as specifically 
revised by this Addendum.  Each bidder must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the Bid 
Form.  Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the Bid Form may cause the Bid to be 
rejected. 
 
Specific changes in this addendum are as follows: 
 

1. Pre-Bid RFI Deadline Extension 

The provide adequate time to review DSA-approved drawings (anticipated for 
publication on October 3, 2025), the deadline for submission of Pre-Bid Requests for 
Information (RFIs) is hereby extended as follows: 

 Original Pre-Bid RFI Deadline:  September 19, 2025, at 03:00 PM PST 
 Revised Pre-Bid RFI Deadline:  October 8, 2025, at 03:00 PM PST 

Responses to all RFIs will be issued as follows: 

 Pre-Bid RFI Responses Issued:  October 13, 2025, at 03:00PM PST 



 
2. Revised Sealed Proposal Due Date and Protest Period  

The following bid deadlines are revised from the original schedule: 

 Original Bid Due Date & Time:  October 3, 2025, at 03:00 PM PST 
 New Bid Due Date & Time:  October 17, 2025, at 03:00 PM PST 
 Original Protest Period End:  October 8, 2025 
 Revised Protest Period End:  October 20, 2025 

All bids must be submitted in hard copy in a sealed envelope to the following location: 

ATTN:  Blanca Mercedes 
Golden Plains Unified School District 
22000 Nevada Street 
San Joaquin, CA  93660 

 
3. Revised Bid and Project Schedule 

The following schedule supersedes the original schedule in the Bid Documents. Revised 
items are shown in bold: 

Event       Date 
Publish Notice Inviting Prequalified Bidders  September 4, 2025 
Mandatory Job Walk     September 11, 2025 – 9:00 AM  
Mandatory Job Walk     September 15, 2025 – 9:00 AM 
Pre-Bid RFIs Due     October 8, 2025 – 3:00 PM 
Pre-Bid RFI Responses Issued   October 13, 2025 – 3:00 PM 
Sealed Proposals Due    October 17, 2025 – 3:00 PM 
Protest Period Ends     October 20, 2025 
Notice of Intent to Award    October 21, 2025 
Selection by Governing Board   October 21, 2025 
Contract Documents due to District   November 3, 2025 
NTP Issuance      November 4, 2025 
Project Start Date     November 10, 2025 
Project Completion Date    September 25, 2026 
 



 
4. Changes to Prior Addenda: This Addendum No. 02 supplements and revises the schedule 

established in Addendum No. 01. Except as modified herein, all provisions of Addendum 
No. 01 remain unchanged and in full force and eƯect. 

5. Other Documents: None. 

 

Each bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the Bid Form.  Failure to do so may 
render the bid non-responsive. 

 


